FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-83) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings ⇔⇔ ₽ ▼	06-16-1998	/ER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commiss	100740380 1000 VI - ELGILLE BILLING: 1	rease record the attached origina	al documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les): ACCESS Radiology Corporation 25 Hartwell Avenue Lexington, MA 02173 Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yea & No		2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: Fleet National Bank Internal Address: .	
3. Nature of conveyance:			
☐ Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address; One	Federal Street
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
XX Other Termination of Security Agreement		CMy: Boston	
Execution Date: April	27, 1998	Additional name(s) & address	e(es) attached? D Yes 💆 No
4. Application number(s) or pa	tent number(s):		5 10
If this document is being file	ed together with a new applicatio	n, the execution date of the ap	plication is:
A. Patent Application No.(s		B. Patent No.(s)	
08-609,517	`	5,513,101 5,469,353	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3	
Name: Judy Radoccia		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
Internal Address:		☼ Enclosed	
Edwards & Angell		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 101 Fed	eral Street	8. Deposit account number	er:
City: Boston s	itate: MA ZIP: 02110	(Attach duplicate copy of this	page if paying by deposit account)
/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000008 08609517 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
the original document.	o and belief, the foregoing inform	mation is true and correct and a	nny attached copy is a true copy of
Judy Radoccia	- the	1 rolls	6/10/98
Name of Person Signin) Signature ; cover sheet, attachments, and docur	ment: Date

Mali documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20221

NOTICE OF TERMINATION OF SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Notice of Termination of Security Agreement is made and entered into as of this day of April, 1998 between ACCESS Radiology Corporation (the "Company") and Fleet National Bank (the "Bank").

WHEREAS, the Company and the Bank are parties to that certain Security Agreement (Patents) signed May 16, 1997 (the "1997 Patent Security Agreement") and recorded with the Patent and Trademark Office on June 2, 1997, Reel 8535, Frame 0970; and

WHEREAS, the Company and the Bank have also entered into a Security Agreement (Patents) signed April 9, 1998 (the "1998 Patent Security Agreement"): and

WHEREAS, it is the intention of the Company and the Bank that the 1998 Patent Security Agreement supersede and replace in its entirety the 1997 Patent Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Company and the Bank agree as follows:

- 1. The 1997 Patent Security Agreement (Reel 8535, Frame 0970) is hereby terminated.
- 2. Nothing contained herein will be deemed to release, terminate or otherwise affect any security interest of the Bank nor any other filing evidencing any security interest of the Bank (including, without limitation, the 1998 Patent Security Agreement) nor any other right or interest of the Bank, all of the foregoing to remain in full force and effect as heretofore.

Executed, as an instrument under seal, as of the day and year first above written.

ACCESS RADIOLOGY CORPORATION

Name:

Name:

UP CON

FLEET NATIONAL BANK

Name: /८

le: VILE PRESIDENT

PATENT REEL: 9227 FRAME: 0859

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS COUNTY OF <u>inddledy</u>)) ss.)			
Then personally appeared before me the all VP. Corporate Development of ACCESS Radiolog the foregoing instrument under the authority of sa acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be the WITNESS my hand and seal this	y Corporation, and stated that he/she executed id corporation's Board of Directors and free act and deed of said corporation.			
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS COUNTY OF	Notary Public My commission expires: ANDREA M. PASCHAL Notary Public My Commission Expires May 14 2004)) SS.)			
Then personally appeared before me the above-named <u>Compering Martore</u> , the <u>Vice President</u> of Fleet National Bank, and he/she acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be the free act and deed of said bank. WITNESS my hand and seal this <u>27</u> th day of April, 1998.				
	Notary Public SUSIO L. KOUI WAS My commission expires: 7-24-04			

-2- PATENT BOS80662v1 REEL: 9227 FRAME: 0860

RECORDED: 06/12/1998